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July Training Team Members* 

 
Federal Partners 

 
USDA NIFA: 
Brent Elrod 
Acting Division Director, FCS 
USDA-NIFA 
Phone: (202) 630-3468  
belrod@nifa.usda.gov 
 
 

 
USDA Rural Development: 
Suzette Agans 
Phone:  202-401-1922 
Suzette.Agans@wdc.usda.gov 
 
David Sears 
Phone:  202-690-4749 
David.Sears@wdc.usda.gov 

 
 

Rural Regional Development Centers & State Planning Teams 
 

South 
Southern Rural Development Center 

 
P.O. Box 9656 

MS State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3207 

srdc.msstate.edu 
 
Bo Beaulieu 
Director 
ljb@srdc.msstate.edu 
 

Al Myles 
Interim Associate Director 
alm@srdc.msstate.edu 

Rachel Welborn 
Program Manager 
rachelw@srdc.msstate.edu 



 
 

Alabama 
 
 
Ronald Davis 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
4121 Carmichael Road Suite 601 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
Phone:  334-279-3400 
Ronnie.Davis@al.usda.gov  
 
Mike Easterwood*  
Senior Outreach Associate  
Economic & Community Development 
Institute  
216 Extension Hall  
Auburn University, AL 35849  
Phone:  334-844-5333  
easterm@auburn.edu  
 
Beverly Helton* 
Assistant to the State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
4121 Carmichael Road, Suite 601 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
Phone:  334-279-3441 
Beverly.helton@al.usda.gov  

Arturo Menefee*  
Leadership Development Specialist  
Economic & Community Development 
Institute  
210 Extension Hall  
Auburn University, AL 36849  
Phone:  334-844-2307  
menefas@auburn.edu  
 
Joe Sumners 
Economic & Community Development 
Institute 
Auburn University 
214 Extension Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-4704 
Fax:  334-844-4709 
sumneja@auburn.edu   
 
 
 
 
 

 
  

Arkansas 
  
Bobby Hall* 
University of Arkansas 
2301 So. University 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2284 
bhall@uaex.edu 
 
Billy Holland*  
Rural Development 
3407 S. Caraway Rd., Suite #4 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 
870-972-4671 Ext. 129 
Billy.holland@ar.usda.gov 
 
 

Steve Mosher 
USDA Rural Development 
3913 Brooken Hill Drive 
Fort Smith, AR72908 
Steve.mosher@ar.usda.gov  
 
Deborah Tootle* 
University of Arkansas 
2301 S. University Ave. 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
dtootle@uaex.edu  
Phone:  501-671-2228 
 
 
 
 



 
Mississippi 

 
Robert Bell* 
Special Projects Coordinator 
USDA Rural Development 
A.H. McCoy Federal Building 
100 West Capital St. Suite 831 
Jackson, MS 39269 
Phone:  601-965-4316, ext. 116 
Robert.bell@ms.usda.gov  
 
Rebecca Campbell Smith 
Assistant Research Professor 
Mississippi State University 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  (662) 325-9242 
Fax:  (662) 325-1310 
Cell: (662) 617-5243 
bsmith@nsparc.msstate.edu  
 
Rachael Carter* 
Extension Associate 
Department of Ag. Econ. 
Mississippi State University 
MS State, MS  39762 
Phone: 
carter@agecon.msstate.edu  
 
Pamela Forrest* 
Director, University Partnership  
Mississippi Valley State University 
26015 MS Highway 35 
Winona, MS 38967 
Phone:  662-614-6144 
pmgary@hotmail.com  
 
Joy Foy 
Mississippi Development Authority 
501 North West Street 
Post Office Box 849 
Jackson, Mississippi 39205 
Phone: 601-359-2659 
jfoy@mississippi.org  
 

 
 
 

Trina George 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
A.H. McCoy Federal Building 
100 West Capitol St. Suite 831 
Jackson, MS 39269 
Phone:  601-965-4316, ext. 121 
Trina.George@ms.usda.gov  
 
Phil Hardwick 
Project Manager 
P.O. Box LV 
Stennis Institute of Government 
Mississippi State University 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  601 354-6011 
Phil.hardwick@msstate.edu  
 
Chris Masingill 
Federal Co-Chairman 
Delta Regional Authority 
236 Sharkey Avenue, Suite 400 
Clarksdale, MS 38614 
Phone:  662-624-8600 
Email:  Amanda Richardson at 
arichardson@dra.gov or  
Pat Stoltman at patstoltman@dra.gov.  
  

Katrina McLin* 
Community Resource Development 
Educator 
Hinds County Extension Service 
1735 Wilson Blvd. 
Jackson, MS 39204 
Phone:  601-372-1424  
kmclin@alcorn.edu  
 

Al Myles* 
Interim Associate Director, SRDC 
Extension Specialist, Dept. of Ag. Econ 
Mississippi State University 
P.O. Box 9656 
MS State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-1770 
alm@srdc.msstate.edu  



Roger Roberson 
USDA Rural Development 
220 Wyeth Drive Suite-B 
Yazoo City, MS  39194 
Phone:  662-746-8358 
roger.roberson@ms.usda.gov    
 
Darnella Smith-Murray 
USDA Rural Development 
A.H. McCoy Federal Building 
100 West Capitol Street, Suite 831 
Jackson, MS  39269 
Phone:  601-965-4326 
darnella.smithmurray@ms.usda.gov   

Patty Rogers 
MS Coastal Plains RC&D Council, Inc. 
230-C East Pine Avenue 
Wiggins, MS  39577 
Phone:  601-528-5183 
council@mcprcd.org  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Texas 

 
Greg Clary* 
Professor & Extension Economist 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
P.O. Box 38 
Overton, TX  75684 
Phone:  903-834-6191 
gclary@ag.tamu.edu  
 
Rebekka Dudensing* 
Assistant Professor & Extension 
Economist 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
Community Economic Development 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd. Suite 321 
TAMU 2124 
College Station, TX 77843-2124 
Tel. 979.845.1719 
Fax. 979.845.9378 
rmdudensing@tamu.edu  
  
Glen Jones 
Research, Education, Policy 
Development 
Texas Farm Bureau 
P.O. Box 2689 
7420 Fish Pond Rd. 
Waco, TX  76710 
Ph. 254.751.2242 
gjones@txfb.org 
 
Ronnie Lawrence 
Area Director 
USDA Rural Development 
2 Financial Plaza, Suite 745 
Huntsville, TX 77340 
Phone:  936-291-1901, ext. 4   
ronald.lawrence@tx.usda.gov  
 
Penny Redington  
Executive Director 
Texas Assoc. of Regional Councils 
701 Brazos, Suite 780 
Austin, TX 78701 
Phone  512-478.4715 
predington@txregionalcouncil.org 

Logan Respess,  
Associate Director 
Texas Sea Grant College Program 
Texas A&M System 
2700 Earl Rudder Fwy South, Ste 1800 
College Station, TX  77845 
Ph.  979.845.3854 
Fx.  979.845.7525 
LRespess@ag.tamu.edu 
 
Carlton Schwab 
President/CEO 
Texas Economic Development Council 
1011 San Jacinto, Suite 650 
Austin, TX 78701 
Ph.  512.480.8432 
Fx.  512.472.7907 
carlton@texasedc.org 

 
Roel Gomez 
Acting Area Director 
USDA Rural Development 
2287 N. Texas Blvd., Suite 1 
Alice, TX 78332-3120 
Phone: 361- 668-8363, ext. 4  
roel.gomez@tx.usda.gov  
 
Roland Smith* 
Extension Economist 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
Mail Stop 2124 
College Station, TX  77843 
979-255-2672 
rdsmith@tamu.edu 
 
Cristina Trejo-Vasquez* 
Special Projects Director 
The University of Texas-Pan American 
Rural Enterprise Development 
2412 S. Closner 
Edinburg, Texas  78539 
Phone:  956.655.5144 
trejoca@utpa.edu 
 
 



  
Paco Valentin, Jr. 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development  
101 South Main, Suite 102 
Temple, TX 76501 
Phone:  254-742-9700 
Francisco.Valentin@tx.usda.gov  
 

Jamie Rae Walker* 
Assistant Professor &  
Extension Specialist 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
2261 TAMU 
College Station, TX  77843-2261 
Phone:  979-862-8819 
Jamie-rae-walker@tamu.edu 

 
 
Mark L. Waller 
Texas AgriLife Extension Service 
Dept. of Agricultural Economics 
Texas A&M Univ. 
2124 TAMU 
College Station, Texas 77843-2124 
Phone: 979-845-1751 
Fax: 979-845-3140 
mwaller@tamu.edu   
 
 
 
 
 

 
North Central 

North Central Regional Center for Rural Development 
302 Agriculture Hall 

Michigan State University 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
 Phone: 517-355-4631 

 
Scott Loveridge 
Director 
loverid2@msu.edu  
 

Steve Miller  
Michigan State University 
mill1707@msu.edu  
Phone: 517-355-2153 



Indiana 
 
Amanda Chraca* 
Extension Educator 
Purdue Extension Service  
2358 N. US Hwy. 35 
LaPorte, IN  46350 
Phone:  219-324-9407 
achraca@purdue.edu 
 
Sam Cordes 
Associate Vice Provost for Engagement 
Co-Director, Center for Regional Dev.  
Assistant Director 
Cooperative Extension Service 
Purdue University 
Burton Morgan Center for 
Entrepreneurship, Room 236 
1201 West State Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2057 
Phone: 765-494-7273 
smcordes@purdue.edu 
 
Melinda Grismer* 
Economic & Community Development 
Purdue Cooperative Extension 
Coordinator, The Learning Network of 
Clinton County 
Workforce Development--Adult Basic & 
Continuing Education--Lifelong Learning 
1111 S. Jackson St. 
Frankfort, IN 46041 
Phone:  765-659-6380 
mgrismer@purdue.edu 
  
Karen Hinshaw* 
Extension Educator 
Purdue Extension Service  
Phone: 260-358-4826 
kdhinsha@purdue.edu 
 
Scott Hutcheson*  
Assistant Program Leader 
Purdue University 
1201 W. State Street 
West Lafayette, Indiana 46907-2057 
Phone:  765-494-4277 
hutcheson@purdue.edu  

Don Koverman 
Senior Associate 
Purdue Center for Regional 
Development 
1201 West State Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 
Phone: 877-882-7273 
dkoverma@purdue.edu  
 
Phil Lehmkuhler 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
5975 Lakeside Blvd 
Indianapolis, IN 46278 
Phone:  317-290-3100 ext. 400 
Phil.lehmkuhler@in.usda.gov  
 
Darrell Mowery 
Public Affairs Specialist 
USDA Rural Development 
5975 Lakeside Boulevard 
Indianapolis, IN  46278 
Phone:  317- 290-3100, ext. 410 
Darrell.mowery@in.usda.gov 
 
Christine Nolan 
Senior Associate 
Burton Morgan Center for 
Entrepreneurship, Room 236 
1201 West State Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2057 
Phone: 765-494-9262 
cenolan@purdue.edu 
 
Rochelle Owen* 
Director of Community Programs  
Rural Development 
Phone:  317-290-3100 ext. 407 
rochelle.owen@in.usda.gov 
 

Kris Parker* 
Extension Educator 
Purdue Extension Service  
Phone:  219-465-3555 
parkerkj@purdue.edu 



 
Michigan 

 
Kathy Adair* 
Ogemaw County 
Michigan State University Extension 
205 S. Eighth Street 
West Branch, MI  49661 
989-345-0692 
adairka1@msu.edu 
 
Lisa Epple* 
USDA Rural Development 
8910 N. Branch Rd. 
Watervliet, MI  49098 
Phone: 269-463-8040 
Lisa.epple@mi.usda.gov 
 
Richard (Rick) Foster 
 
Shelly Fuller* 
USDA Rural Development 
1501 Cass St., Suite A 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
Phone: 231-941-0951  
Shelly.fuller@mi.usda.gov 
 
Don Gerrie* 
USDA Rural Development 
2847 Ashmun 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 
Phone: 989-387-3468  
Donald.gerrie@mi.usda.gov 
 
Valarie Handy* 
USDA Rural Development 
1501 Cass Street, Suite A 
Traverse City, MI 49684 
Phone: 231-941-0951, ext. 102 
Toll Free:  800.944.8119  
Fax: 231.929.7890 
Valarie.handy@mi.usda.gov 
 
Ginger Hentz* 
Barry County  
Michigan State University Extension 
206 W. Court St., Ste. 101 
Hastings, MI  49058 
Phone:  269-945-1388 
hentz@msu.edu 

Dave Ivan* 
State Specialist 
Community & Economic Development 
Programs 
Greening Michigan Institute 
Michigan State University Extension 
Room 160 Agriculture Hall 
East Lansing, Michigan 48824 
Phone:  517-432-7602 
Cell:  989-225-4032 
FAX:  517-355-6745  
ivand@msu.edu   
 
Julie Pioch* 
Van Buren County 
Michigan State University Extension 
219 E. Paw Paw St., Ste. 201 
Paw Paw, MI  49079 
Phone:  269-657-8213 
piochj@msu.edu 
 
Jim Turner 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
3001 Coolidge Road 
East Lansing, MI 48823 
Phone:  517-324-5187 
Jim.turner@mi.usda.gov 
 
Aileen Waldron* 
USDA Rural Development 
Phone: 616-942-4111 ex. 132 
Aileen.waldron@mi.usda.gov 
 
Bonnie Zoia* 
Alcona County 
Michigan State University Extension 
320 South State 
Harrisville, MI 
Phone:  989-724-6478 
zoiay@msu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Northeast 
The Northeast Regional Center for Rural Development 

 
The Pennsylvania State University 

7 Armsby Building, University Park, PA 16802-5602 
Phone:  814/863-4656 

Fax:  814/863-0586 
http://nercrd.psu.edu/ 

 
Stephan Goetz 
Director 
sgoetz@psu.edu 
 
 

Pam Hearn 
pah7@psu.edu 
 
Pam Hileman 
pkh4@psu.edu  

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
New Hampshire & Vermont 

 

Heather Bryant 
Agricultural Resources Educator 
Grafton County Extension Office 
3855 Dartmouth College Hwy.Box 5 
North Haverhill, NH 03774-4909  
Phone:  603-787-6944 
Heather. Bryant@unh.edu 
 
Charlie French 
Community Economic Development 
Specialist 
University of New Hampshire – Durham 
Phone:  603-862-0316 
charlie.french@unh.edu 
 
Molly Lambert 
State Director, Vermont & New 
Hampshire 
USDA Rural Development 
89 Main Street 
Montpelier, VT  05602 
Phone:  802-828-6080 
Molly.Lambert@vt.usda.gov  
 
Deborah Maes 
Family & Consumer Resources 
Educator 
Grafton County Extension Office 
3855 Dartmouth College Hwy. Box 5 
North Haverhill, NH 03774-4909  
Phone:  603-787-6944 
Deborah.Maes@unh.edu  
 
 
 
 
 

Bill McMaster 
Community Resource Development 
Specialist 
University of Vermont Extension 
338 Highland Ave., Suite 3 
Newport, VT  05855 
Phone:  802-334-7325, ext. 482 
Bill.mcmaster@uvm.edu  
 
Jon Muise* 
Area Director 
USDA, Rural Development 
28 Vernon Street, Suite 333 
Brattleboro VT 05301 
Phone:  802-257-7878 ext 106 
Jon.muise@vt.usda.gov 
 
Mary Peabody* 
Associate Director, NERCRD 
UVM Extension Specialist,  
Community & Economic Development 
University of Vermont 
617 Comstock Road, Suite 5 
Berlin, VT  05602-9194 
Phone:  802-223-2389 extension 202 
Toll free: 866-860-1382 extension 202 
Fax: 802-223-6500 
mary.peabody@uvm.edu  
 
Lisa Townson 
University of New Hampshire 
Lisa.townson@unh.edu  
 
 
 
 
 



 
New York 

 
Jill Harvey 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
The Galleries of Syracuse  
441 South Salina St.  
Suite 357, 5th Floor    
Syracuse, NY 13202-2425 
Phone:  315-477-6437 
Jill.Harvey@ny.usda.gov 
 
Rod Howe 
Assistant Director 
Community & Economic Vitality 
Cornell Cooperative Extension 
Exec. Dir., Community & Regional 
Development Institute 
Cornell Economic Development 
Administration (EDA) University Center 
43 Warren Hall 
Cornell University 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
Phone:  607-255-2170 
rlh13@cornell.edu  
 
Soon Chun (Lois) Kang* 
Regional Community Development 
Educator 
Cornell Cooperative Extension, 
Chemung County 
Cornell Economic Development 
Administration University Center 
425 Pennsylvania Avenue 
Elmira, NY 14904-1762 
607.734.4453 ext. 207 
sk479@cornell.edu 
 
Bernadette Logozar*  
Rural & Ag Economic Development 
Specialist - Franklin County  
NNY Regional Local Foods Specialist  
Cornell Cooperative Extension  
Franklin County  
355 West Main Street, Suite 150  
Malone, NY 12953  
Phone: 518-483-7403  
bel7@cornell.edu 

Heidi Mouillesseaux-Kunzman 
Extension Associate 
Community & Regional Development 
Institute  
Cornell Economic Development 
Administration University Center  
Department of Development Sociology 
39 Warren Hall 
Cornell University 
Ithaca, NY 14853 
Phone:  607-255-0417 
hmm1@cornell.edu 
 
Christopher Stewart 
Special Projects Coordinator  
Rural Development 
The Galleries of Syracuse  
441 So. Salina St 
Fifth Fl., Suite 357 
Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone:  315-477-6436  
Christopher.stewart@ny.usda.gov 
 
Beverly J. Von Pless* 
Business Programs Specialist 
USDA Rural Development 
The Galleries of Syracuse 
441 So. Salina St 
Fifth Fl., Suite 357 
Syracuse, NY 13202 
Phone: 315.477.6426 
TDD: 315.477.6447 
beverly.vonpless@ny.usda.gov  
 
J. Caroline Williams* 
Cornell Cooperative Extension  
Oneida County 
121 Second Street  
Oriskany NY 13424 
Phone: 315-736-3394 x133        
jcw28@cornell.edu  
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

West 
Western Rural Development Center 

 
8335 Old Main Hill 

Logan UT 84322-8335 
Location:  Utah State University 

Phone:  435-797-9732 
Fax:  435-797-9733 

 
Don Albrecht 
Director 
Don.albrecht@usu.edu  
Phone:  435-797-2798 
 

Jim Goodwin 
 Senior Program Officer 
Jim.goodwin@usu.edu  
Phone:  435-797-7606 

 



 Colorado 
Nancy Banman* 
Colorado State University 
Nancy.banman@colostate.edu 
 
Reeves Brown 
Executive Director 
CO Dept. of Local Affairs 
1313 Sherman Street, Rm. 521 
Denver, CO  80203 
Phone:  303-866-4904 
Reeves.brown@state.co.us 
Alternate:  Charles Unseld 
Deputy Director 
Phone:  303-866-2353 
Charles.unseld@state.co.us 
 
Travis Hoesli* 
Colorado State University 
P.O. Box 475 
Krennmling, CO  80459 
Phone:  970-724-3436 
Travis.hoesli@colostate.edu 
 
Jim Isgar 
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
Denver Federal Center 
Building 56, Room 2300 
Denver, CO 80225-0426 
Phone:  720-544-2904 
Jim.isgar@co.usda.gov 
 
Joe Kost 
Southeast Colorado Area Director 
USDA Rural Development  
760 Bent Avenue 
Las Animas, CO  81054 
Phone:  719-456-0120 ext. 4 
Joe.kost@co.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kathay Rennels 
Assistant Vice President, Office of 
Community and Economic Development 
Colorado State University 
136 Student Services Building 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1050 
Phone:  970-491-7304  
Kathay.rennels@colostate.edu  
 
Cathy Robbins 
Vice President, El Pomar Foundation 
10 Lake Circle 
Colorado Springs, CO  80906 
Phone:  719-577-7063 
crobbins@elpomar.org 
 
Dwayne Romero 
Director, CO Office of Economic 
Development & International Trade 
1625 Broadway, Suite 1700 
Denver, CO  80202 
Dwayne.romero@state.co.us 
Alternate: Alice Kotrlik 
Deputy Director 
Phone:  303=892-3840 
Alice.kotrlik@state.co.us 
 
Pattie Snidow*  
Northwest Area Director  
USDA Rural Development 
690 Industrial Blvd. 
Delta, CO 81416  
Phone:  970-874-5735  ext. 132  
Fax:  970-874-0352  
Pattie.snidow@co.usda.gov  
 
Lou Swanson  
Vice President for Engagement  
Director of Extension  
136 Student Services  
Colorado State University  
Fort Collins, CO. 80523  
Phone: 970-491-2785  
Louis.Swanson@ColoState.edu   
Assistant: Lori Bates 
Lori.bates@colostate.edu  



 
Washington 

 
Monica Babine* 
Senior Associate 
Program for Digital Initiatives 
Div. of Govt. Studies & Services  
Washington State University 
11716 NE 95th Street 
Kirkland, WA  98033 
Phone:  425-827-8015 
babinem@wsu.edu 
 
Paul Johnson* 
USDA Rural Development 
1835 Black Lake Blvd. SW 
Olympia, WA 98512=5716 
Phone:  360-704-7761 
Paul.johnson@wa.usda.gov  
 
Doreen Hauser-Lindstrom 
Community Vitality Specialist 
Statewide Horizons Program 
Washington State University Extension  
Spokane Campus 
P.O. Box 1495 
Spokane, WA  99210 
Phone:  509-358-7686 
doreen@wsu.edu  
 
Eric Johnson 
Executive Director 
WA State Association of Counties 
206 Tenth Avenue SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
Phone:  360-489-3013 
ejohnson@wacounties.org     
 
Debra Kollock* 
Director 
WSU Stevens County Extension 
986 S. Main, Suite D 
Colville, WA  99114 
Phone: 509-684-2588 
dkollock@wsu.edu  
 
Krisan LeHew* 
Horizons Community Coach 
Washington State University Spokane 
P.O. Box 401 
Chewelah, WA  99109 
Phone:  509-690-8400  
Krisan@wsu.edu 

Kim McCollim 
Management Analyst 
HUD Spokane Field Office 
Thomas Foley Courthouse Building 
920 W. Riverside, Suite 588 
Spokane, WA  99201 
Phone:  509-368-3203 
Kim.mccollim@hud.gov 
 
Rob McDaniel 
Program Director 
Community & Economic Development 
Washington State University Extension 
Campus: WSU West  
Office: Suite 1101 
Address: 520 Pike St.  
Seattle, WA 98101-3916 
Phone: 206.219.2426 
Fax: 206.448.1334 
mcdaniel@wsu.edu 
 
Andy Meyer, AICP 
Special Projects Coordinator 
Association of Washington Cities 
1076 Franklin St SE 
Olympia, WA 98501-1346 
Phone: 360-753-4137 
andym@awcnet.org  
 
 Mario Villanueva   
State Director 
USDA Rural Development 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 
1835 Black Lake Boulevard SW, Suite B 
Olympia, WA  98512 
Phone:  360-704-7715 
Fax:  360-704-7744 
mario.villanueva@wa.usda.gov  
 
Linda Williams* 
WSU Community Coach 
Community Vitality 
Washington State University Extension 
Phone:  509-773-6067 
lindaj@gorge.net  
 
 
 
 



 
Additional Training Team Members 

 
 
Marion T. Bentley 
Director, Extension Business and 
Economic Development Services 
Department of Applied Economics 
Utah State University 
Logan, Utah 84322-3530 
Phone:  435-797-2284  
marion.bentley@usu.edu 
 
 

 
 
Michael D. Wilcox, Jr. 
Assistant Professor 
Department of Agricultural and 
Resource Economics 
University of Tennessee 
314B Morgan Hall 
2621 Morgan Circle 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
Phone: 865-974-7410 
mwilcox2@utk.edu 

 
 


